
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 30 July 2022

M M1/2/3 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VENOM CARTEL Last start Masters winner RIS, 23/07/2022, R5, M 1M 7P 2M M1/2B. Van Deinsen 520939 16/0224

 2 MANTON BLAZE Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R9, P 6P 5M 8P M1/1D. Sanderson 497758 17/0140

 3 ZULU WARLORD Last start Masters winner GUN, 14/07/2022, R12, M 1M 8P 1P M2/1/2J. Mcfadyen 521606 19/0229

 4 BILL BATH Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R5, M 3M 5M 6M M2/1/1P. Mattress 494362 17/0175

 5 LATRELL TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R10, Y 3Y 5M 3P M2/1/2A. Williams 491778 16/0168

 6 SKIBO REBEL Weighted points score MEP, 04/05/2022, R10 5P 6P 6P M2/2/2B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/0167

 7 TRICKY SHACOBY Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 16/07/2022, R8, M 3M 8Y 3M M3/2D. Northey 495454 3/0114

 8 FRENCH ROSE Weighted points score RIS, 16/07/2022, R8, M 4M 4M 3M M3/1C. Betts 521578 9/0126

 9 TED DO Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R5, M 6M 8M 8Y M3/1K. Lambos 523702 12/0108
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 30 July 2022

Y 3/4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING NOVAK Last start winner RIS, 23/07/2022, R10, Y 1Y 5C 1P 3/1/2J. Magri 547941 6/1260

 2 ULTIMATE COAT Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R4, Y 2Y 5P 2C 3/1/2J. Mcfadyen 538881 10/4188

 3 CATCH ME NERO Last start placegetter RIS, 02/07/2022, R4, Y 2Y 6P 1P 3/1/2J. Magri 537969 6/0175

 4 MOODY BLUES Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 2Y 7Y 1Y 3/1/1A. Wade 539606 4/3154

 5 FINEFEUIAKI Dropping in grade RIS, 23/07/2022, R4, Y 4Y 3Y 4Y 3/1/2J. Porter 526344 21/9156

 6 PRINCE CREED Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 2P 3/1/2P. Steedman 539382 9/7321

 7 SIMPLE SIMON Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 1P 3/1/2C. Carl 542919 10/9309

 8 EXTRA SPECIALISM Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 1P 3/1/2D. Sultana 562512 6/5306

 9 EMPRESS TEARS Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 3P 3/1/2C. Perry 526622 12/3213

 10 APOLLO'S FIRE Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 1P 3/1/2C. Murrell 537374 5/4198

 11 KURO WARRIOR Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 5P 3/1/2P. Daly 529671 9/893

 12 KING OF HEARTS Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 3Y 3Y 3Y 4/1/1J. Porter 536571 13/12143

 13 SHERIFF'S WAY Last start Provincial winner DAP, 21/07/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2J. Scerri 539205 4/3258

 14 DAUNTLESS Last start Provincial winner GAR, 23/07/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 4/1/2D. Sanderson 547114 4/3222

 15 CLEARY BANNER Last start Provincial winner BUL, 26/07/2022, R4, P 1P 2Y 1P 4/1/2B. Gibbons 552806 4/1201

 16 WORLD GONE MAD Dropping in grade RIS, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 5Y 4Y 2Y 4/1/2J. Porter 540229 11/10174

 17 BELL TOLLER Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 3C 4/1/2M. Ivers 545350 3/0224

 18 RAW TERROR Weighted points score DAP, 21/07/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 1P 4/1/2C. Betts 538144 7/5180

 19 IT'S ONLY ME Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R7, P 7P 4Y 7P 4/1/1C. Carl 535993 3/1112

 20 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 6P 4/1/2J. Rudd 542180 3/2108

 21 JET BLACK ZESTA Weighted points score MAT, 25/07/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 4P 4/1/2G. Case 532324 3/278
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 30 July 2022

Y 4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KING OF HEARTS Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 3Y 3Y 3Y 4/1/1J. Porter 536571 13/12143

 2 SHERIFF'S WAY Last start Provincial winner DAP, 21/07/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2J. Scerri 539205 4/3258

 3 DAUNTLESS Last start Provincial winner GAR, 23/07/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 4/1/2D. Sanderson 547114 4/3222

 4 CLEARY BANNER Last start Provincial winner BUL, 26/07/2022, R4, P 1P 2Y 1P 4/1/2B. Gibbons 552806 4/1201

 5 WORLD GONE MAD Dropping in grade RIS, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 5Y 4Y 2Y 4/1/2J. Porter 540229 11/10174

 6 BELL TOLLER Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 3C 4/1/2M. Ivers 545350 3/0224

 7 RAW TERROR Weighted points score DAP, 21/07/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 1P 4/1/2C. Betts 538144 7/5180

 8 IT'S ONLY ME Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R7, P 7P 4Y 7P 4/1/1C. Carl 535993 3/1112

 9 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 6P 4/1/2J. Rudd 542180 3/2108

 10 JET BLACK ZESTA Weighted points score MAT, 25/07/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 4P 4/1/2G. Case 532324 3/278
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 30 July 2022

Y 4/5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KING OF HEARTS Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 3Y 3Y 3Y 4/1/1J. Porter 536571 13/12143

 2 SHERIFF'S WAY Last start Provincial winner DAP, 21/07/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2J. Scerri 539205 4/3258

 3 DAUNTLESS Last start Provincial winner GAR, 23/07/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 4/1/2D. Sanderson 547114 4/3222

 4 CLEARY BANNER Last start Provincial winner BUL, 26/07/2022, R4, P 1P 2Y 1P 4/1/2B. Gibbons 552806 4/1201

 5 WORLD GONE MAD Dropping in grade RIS, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 5Y 4Y 2Y 4/1/2J. Porter 540229 11/10174

 6 BELL TOLLER Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 3C 4/1/2M. Ivers 545350 3/0224

 7 RAW TERROR Weighted points score DAP, 21/07/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 1P 4/1/2C. Betts 538144 7/5180

 8 IT'S ONLY ME Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R7, P 7P 4Y 7P 4/1/1C. Carl 535993 3/1112

 9 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 6P 4/1/2J. Rudd 542180 3/2108

 10 JET BLACK ZESTA Weighted points score MAT, 25/07/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 4P 4/1/2G. Case 532324 3/278

 11 MIGHTY KONG Last start winner RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 1Y 1Y 5Y 5/1L. Galea 540580 4/3144

 12 VULCAN GIRL Last start winner RIS, 23/07/2022, R6, Y 1Y 7P 3P 5/3C. Lovelee 541842 2/1123

 13 WOBBLE BOARD Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R7, Y 2Y 1Y 3Y 5/3A. Wade 541888 2/1158

 14 BURNER UP BURNER Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 2Y 2Y 4P 5/1V. Byrnes 544714 4/3156

 15 PARKER BOY Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 3Y 4Y 3Y 5/3L. Galea 532616 3/2131

 16 HIDDEN QUALITY Last start placegetter RIS, 16/07/2022, R10, Y 2Y 2Y 5Y 5/4C. Rushworth 532781 1/0103

 17 OUR DASHER Last start placegetter RIS, 09/07/2022, R7, Y 3Y 4Y 6Y 5/1C. Rushworth 532779 4/193

 18 MRS. CHOP Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R6, Y 3Y 4P 6P 5/4M. Hughes 549659 1/085

 19 ZAMBORA TED Last start Provincial winner BUL, 26/07/2022, R10, P 1P 1Y 1Y 5/2J. Magri 543857 5/3212

 20 HOLLY'S DEN Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 8P 6Y 2P 5/3G. Davies 528220 2/191

 21 BONNA'S BEST Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 23/07/2022, R7, Y 5Y 1Y 6P 5/4G. Erwin 541399 1/086

 22 ZINZAN MAN Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 23/07/2022, R8, Y 4P 5P 6P 5/3B. Davenport 546847 2/178

 23 MINI BURNER Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 23/07/2022, R6, Y 4Y 1Y 6Y 5/4V. Byrnes 544713 1/076

 24 FORGOT TO TAP Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 23/07/2022, R7, Y 8P 5P 6P 5/4M. Williams 547164 1/069

 25 REEL 'EM SOOTIE Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 8P 7P 6P 5/3A. Byrnes 540251 2/163

 26 WINLOCK CROCKER Dropping in grade RIS, 16/07/2022, R4, Y 5Y 5Y 2P 5/1D. Northey 535615 3/0157

 27 HAY PEPPER Dropping in grade RIS, 06/04/2022, R7, Y 6P 6P 3P 5/1A. Williams 528273 6/4119

 28 MAGIC SWIPER Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R5, M 2M 1M 2Y 5/2T. Vella 521183 5/2204

 29 SINISTER DREAMS Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 8P 5/4A. Murray 548409 1/0189

 30 LETHAL LEXUS Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 6Y 5/3D. Mason 550931 2/1146

 31 NOKOSI Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R6, Y 5Y 5P 6P 5/4P. Mattress 538151 1/0129
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 30 July 2022

Y 4/5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 TRUE TERROR Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 5Y 3P 6P 5/3C. Betts 538146 3/2129

 33 NIFTY LEAP Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4P. Steedman 551861 1/0118

 34 CEDAR OSCAR Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 4Y 3Y 1Y 5/1S. Morgan 526341 4/3114

 35 KNUCKLED Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R6, Y 8Y 6Y 1P 5/4G. Davies 541703 1/0112

 36 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R10, Y 5Y 6Y 3Y 5/1L. Galea 532617 5/497

 37 ODEE PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 8P 5/3A. Williams 528275 2/196

 38 ROLL ON ONE Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R10, Y 8Y 5P 8Y 5/1J. Porter 526348 8/789

 39 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R3, P 4P 2Y 8P 5/4R. Flanagan 532722 2/186

 40 PSYCHOTIC DREAMS Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R10, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3A. Murray 548407 3/181

 41 RUNWAY MISS Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/075

 42 FAWN FLASH Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 6P 5/3P. Frendo 534511 2/173

 43 OMNIPOTENT BLUE Weighted points score GBN, 10/06/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4R. Hancock 539603 1/060

 44 MONSTER OF POWER Weighted points score RIS, 16/07/2022, R10, Y 8Y 4Y 8P 5/4L. Galea 540581 1/053

 45 CORN POP Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 5Y 8Y 5Y 5/4R. Gold 532776 1/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 30 July 2022

Y 5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIGHTY KONG Last start winner RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 1Y 1Y 5Y 5/1L. Galea 540580 4/3144

 2 VULCAN GIRL Last start winner RIS, 23/07/2022, R6, Y 1Y 7P 3P 5/3C. Lovelee 541842 2/1123

 3 WOBBLE BOARD Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R7, Y 2Y 1Y 3Y 5/3A. Wade 541888 2/1158

 4 BURNER UP BURNER Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 2Y 2Y 4P 5/1V. Byrnes 544714 4/3156

 5 PARKER BOY Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 3Y 4Y 3Y 5/3L. Galea 532616 3/2131

 6 HIDDEN QUALITY Last start placegetter RIS, 16/07/2022, R10, Y 2Y 2Y 5Y 5/4C. Rushworth 532781 1/0103

 7 OUR DASHER Last start placegetter RIS, 09/07/2022, R7, Y 3Y 4Y 6Y 5/1C. Rushworth 532779 4/193

 8 MRS. CHOP Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R6, Y 3Y 4P 6P 5/4M. Hughes 549659 1/085

 9 ZAMBORA TED Last start Provincial winner BUL, 26/07/2022, R10, P 1P 1Y 1Y 5/2J. Magri 543857 5/3212

 10 HOLLY'S DEN Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 8P 6Y 2P 5/3G. Davies 528220 2/191

 11 BONNA'S BEST Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 23/07/2022, R7, Y 5Y 1Y 6P 5/4G. Erwin 541399 1/086

 12 ZINZAN MAN Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 23/07/2022, R8, Y 4P 5P 6P 5/3B. Davenport 546847 2/178

 13 MINI BURNER Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 23/07/2022, R6, Y 4Y 1Y 6Y 5/4V. Byrnes 544713 1/076

 14 FORGOT TO TAP Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 23/07/2022, R7, Y 8P 5P 6P 5/4M. Williams 547164 1/069

 15 REEL 'EM SOOTIE Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 8P 7P 6P 5/3A. Byrnes 540251 2/163

 16 WINLOCK CROCKER Dropping in grade RIS, 16/07/2022, R4, Y 5Y 5Y 2P 5/1D. Northey 535615 3/0157

 17 HAY PEPPER Dropping in grade RIS, 06/04/2022, R7, Y 6P 6P 3P 5/1A. Williams 528273 6/4119

 18 MAGIC SWIPER Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R5, M 2M 1M 2Y 5/2T. Vella 521183 5/2204

 19 SINISTER DREAMS Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 8P 5/4A. Murray 548409 1/0189

 20 LETHAL LEXUS Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 6Y 5/3D. Mason 550931 2/1146

 21 NOKOSI Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R6, Y 5Y 5P 6P 5/4P. Mattress 538151 1/0129

 22 TRUE TERROR Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 5Y 3P 6P 5/3C. Betts 538146 3/2129

 23 NIFTY LEAP Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4P. Steedman 551861 1/0118

 24 CEDAR OSCAR Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R9, Y 4Y 3Y 1Y 5/1S. Morgan 526341 4/3114

 25 KNUCKLED Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R6, Y 8Y 6Y 1P 5/4G. Davies 541703 1/0112

 26 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R10, Y 5Y 6Y 3Y 5/1L. Galea 532617 5/497

 27 ODEE PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 8P 5/3A. Williams 528275 2/196

 28 ROLL ON ONE Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R10, Y 8Y 5P 8Y 5/1J. Porter 526348 8/789

 29 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R3, P 4P 2Y 8P 5/4R. Flanagan 532722 2/186

 30 PSYCHOTIC DREAMS Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R10, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3A. Murray 548407 3/181

 31 RUNWAY MISS Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 30 July 2022

Y 5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 FAWN FLASH Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 6P 5/3P. Frendo 534511 2/173

 33 OMNIPOTENT BLUE Weighted points score GBN, 10/06/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4R. Hancock 539603 1/060

 34 MONSTER OF POWER Weighted points score RIS, 16/07/2022, R10, Y 8Y 4Y 8P 5/4L. Galea 540581 1/053

 35 CORN POP Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 5Y 8Y 5Y 5/4R. Gold 532776 1/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 30 July 2022

Y MDN 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAUNCH YOU Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R1, Y 2Y 3Y M/1J. King 544028 0/0132

 2 KING COBAIN Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R2, Y 2Y 2Y 4Y M/1A. Katalinic 543995 0/0119

 3 LIEUTENANT DAN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 06/07/2022, R1, P

GRA, 26/06/2022, R1, P

6P 2P 2P M/1J. Buttsworth 549764 0/0130

 4 FERNANDO BELLE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 26/07/2022, R1, P

WGL, 07/07/2022, R2

2P 2P 4P M/1S. Burgin 547850 0/0116

 5 CALL ME ROOSTER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 23/07/2022, R2, Y

GOS, 19/07/2022, R2, P

8P 3Y 2P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/0108

 6 RIVERSIDE SUPER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 16/07/2022, R3, Y 4Y 2Y 5Y M/1M. Williams 525893 0/0114

 7 ASTRAL STAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 07/02/2022, R1, P 8P 4P 3P M/1G. Case 545017 0/088

 8 SEDONA LAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 29/06/2022, R2, P 4Y 8P 2P M/1R. Walters 547338 0/076

 9 MAJOR BAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 26/07/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 5Y M/1G. Erwin 549591 0/072

 10 NEVADA JACK First start M/1J. Buttsworth 553811 0/00

 11 MEDIA IMAGE First start M/1B. Davenport 551067 0/00

 12 MIGHTY ZOE Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 23/07/2022, R2, Y 4Y 6Y 7Y M/1L. Galea 540578 0/048

 13 BILLY CREED Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 11/07/2022, R2, P 7P M/1P. Steedman 553059 0/033

 14 EL PATRON Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 23/07/2022, R1, Y 7Y M/1J. Knibbs 544459 0/033

 15 DOLLY'S ANGEL Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 16/07/2022, R3, Y 8Y M/1A. Byrnes 544710 0/025

 16 FIERY EYE Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 5P M/1R. Walter 544015 0/080

 17 LADS ON TOUR Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R1, Y 5Y 6Y (FEL)P M/1J. Porter 540448 0/051

 18 POP'S WISH Weighted points score DAP, 21/07/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 5P M/1R. Walter 544016 0/046

 19 ZAMBORA SAM Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R2, P 7P 8P 5Y M/1J. Forbes 546833 0/042

 20 FOREVER FIVE Weighted points score RIS, 16/07/2022, R2, Y 5Y 8P M/1J. Rudd 547902 0/039

 21 LIGHTNING SHARP Weighted points score RIS, 16/07/2022, R1, Y 6Y 7Y 8Y M/1N. Sharp 538095 0/036

 22 MIGHTY TITAN Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R2, Y 8Y 6Y 7Y M/1L. Galea 540579 0/035

 23 PSYCHO SID Weighted points score RIC, 22/06/2022, R1, P 8P 7P M/1J. Rudd 547582 0/030

 24 SALTY STARE Weighted points score RIS, 16/07/2022, R1, Y 8Y 8Y M/1A. Dawson 544076 0/026
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 30 July 2022

Y NG1-4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA TOMMY Last start winner RIS, 23/07/2022, R4, Y 1Y 5Y 6P 1/2R. Blakely 529685 16/8173

 2 BIG OTIS BANNER Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R4, Y 3Y (FTF)P 1P 2/1/2B. Gibbons 542183 8/5248

 3 KING POWER Weighted points score GOS, 14/06/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 1P 2/1/2S. Burgis 533155 14/5199

 4 SPRING ROLL Weighted points score DAP, 21/07/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 8P 2/1/1R. Walter 527925 7/687

 5 ZIPPING NOVAK Last start winner RIS, 23/07/2022, R10, Y 1Y 5C 1P 3/1/2J. Magri 547941 6/1260

 6 ULTIMATE COAT Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R4, Y 2Y 5P 2C 3/1/2J. Mcfadyen 538881 10/4188

 7 CATCH ME NERO Last start placegetter RIS, 02/07/2022, R4, Y 2Y 6P 1P 3/1/2J. Magri 537969 6/0175

 8 MOODY BLUES Last start placegetter RIS, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 2Y 7Y 1Y 3/1/1A. Wade 539606 4/3154

 9 FINEFEUIAKI Dropping in grade RIS, 23/07/2022, R4, Y 4Y 3Y 4Y 3/1/2J. Porter 526344 21/9156

 10 PRINCE CREED Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 2P 3/1/2P. Steedman 539382 9/7321

 11 SIMPLE SIMON Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 1P 3/1/2C. Carl 542919 10/9309

 12 EXTRA SPECIALISM Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 1P 3/1/2D. Sultana 562512 6/5306

 13 EMPRESS TEARS Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 3P 3/1/2C. Perry 526622 12/3213

 14 APOLLO'S FIRE Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 1P 3/1/2C. Murrell 537374 5/4198

 15 KURO WARRIOR Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 5P 3/1/2P. Daly 529671 9/893
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